

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 57 OF 2012

ESSAR TELEHOLDINGS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGR.GEN.DELHI HIGH COURT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)
 WITH W.P(C) NO. 59 of 2012
 (With application for stay)

Date: 16/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Kavin Gulati, Adv.
 Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Ms.Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.
 Mr.Arshdeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.H.P.Raval, ASG
 Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.
 Mr.Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.B.V.Balram Das, A.O.R.(Not Present)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr.Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr.A.D.N.Rao, Adv.
 Ms.Neelam Jain, Adv.
 Mr.K.K.Kota, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After making submissions for about an hour, Shri Mukul

Rohatgi, learned senior counsel made a request for an adjournment

2

by saying that the arguments are not likely to conclude today.

As requested by Shri Rohatgi and agreed to by Shri

K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the Central

Bureau of Investigation, further hearing of these petitions is

adjourned to 23.03.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master