

>
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 57 OF 2012

ESSAR TELEHOLDINGS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGR.GEN.DELHI HIGH COURT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 59 of 2012

Date: 23/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,AOR

Mr. Siddharth Singla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these petitions on 30.03.2012.

To be listed after S.L.P.(C) No.8558 of 2011 and
connected petitions which have been listed as the first case
in the category of 'After Notice' matters.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master