

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 96 OF 2012 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

VIKASH SARAF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL DELHI H.CT. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 17.04.2012.

The petitioner's prayer for interim relief is rejected.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master